reflected in the management accounts as of 31 October  2025 and (b) the Group's capitalisation and net financial indebtedness on an adjusted basis

to show the estimated effects of the following items only to the Group's capitalisation and net financial indebtedness:

• The Private Placement announced on 3 November 2025, raising gross proceeds of NOK 58,156,390 (aproximately MNOK 55.9 in net

proceeds) through the issuance of 5,815,639 Private Placement Shares at an issue price of NOK 10.00 per Private Placement Share.

The information presented below should be read in conjunction with the other parts of this Prospectus, in particular the financial statements and the

notes related thereto included incorporated by reference to this Prospectus, see Section 13.2 "Documents incorporated by reference".

Other than as set forth above, there has been no material change to the Group's consolidated capitalisation and net financial indebtedness since 31

October 2025.

 Capitalisation

The following table sets forth information about the Group's unaudited consolidated capitalisation as at 31 October 2025:

 As of 31 October 2025 (1) Adjustments  As adjusted

(Amounts in NOK 1,000) Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Guaranteed -  -

Secured  -  -

Unguaranteed / unsecured (2) 13 705  13 705

Total current debt 13 705  13 705

Guaranteed -  -

Secured  -  -

Unguaranteed / unsecured -  -

Total non-current debt -  -

Total indebtedness 13 705  13 705

Shareholder equity

Share capital (3)  20 454 5 815  26 270

Legal reserves (4) 448 891 50 056 498 947

Other reserves (5) (414 034)  (414 034)

Total shareholders' equity 55 311 55 872 111 183

Total capitalisation 69 015 55 872 124 888

(1) The data set forth in this column are extracted from the management accounts by the Group for the 10-month period ended 31 October 2025 and are unaudited.
(2) The unguaranteed / unsecured debt comprises accounts payables (MNOK 2.2), the current portion of lease liabilities related to office premises (MNOK 0.9) and
other current liabilities / provisions (MNOK 10.2).

(3) The share capital is adjusted by NOK 5,815,693, reflecting the issuance of 5,815,693 Private Placement Shares, each with a nominal value of NOK 1.

(4) Legal reserves equals “Share Premium”. The adjustment in Legal reserves is attributed to the gross proceeds of MNOK 58.2 from the Private Placement, less